PRODUCTIVITY MANAGERS' NETWORK 2024
LAST UPDATE: 11/05/2024

Date

Department : First Name Last Name Title Address Telephone E-Mail
Trained
L o 500 West Temple Street, Room
;?;tﬁgtpemsonal E Benjamin Feldman aﬁg?nca“t\g;y Manager 856 (213) 974-4111 BFeldman@bos.lacounty.gov
Los Angeles, CA 90012
1st Supervisorial 500 West Temple Street, Room
District ; Annette Trejo Productivity Manager 856 (213) 974-4111 ATrejo@bos.lacounty.gov
Los Angeles, CA 90012
- 5 - . . |500 West Temple Street, Room
ZD?:triSCl:pemsonal § Kirk Shelton FD’;OduL;CtIVIty Manager Chief 866 (213) 974-2222 KShelton@bos.lacounty.gov
S puty Los Angeles, CA 90012
L > . 500 West Temple Street, Room
2Dri1:triSCl:pemsorlaI ) Caroline Torosis FD’;odul:ctl(\ﬁ%/elr\:I;rt\:)ger 866 (213) 974-2222 CTorosis@bos.lacounty.gov
5 puty Los Angeles, CA 90012
3rd Supervisorial . 500 West Temple Street, Room
Distri ctp g Productivity Manager 821 (213) 974-3333
- Los Angeles, CA 90012
3rd Supervisorial 5 Productivity Manage 500 West Temple Street, Room
District s (Alternate) 821 (213) 974-3333
Los Angeles, CA 90012
L . 500 West Temple Street, Room
étif;tﬁgtpewlsorlal g Daritza Gonzalez grlz)edrjct:lt(i)\;]its I?\;Tap:;y or 822 (213) 974-4444 dgonzalez@bos.lacounty.gov
y 9 Los Angeles, CA 90012
5th Supervisorial 500 West Temple Street, Room
Districtp 3 Michelle Vega Productivity Manager 869 (213) 974-5555 Mvega@bos.lacounty.gov
Los Angeles, CA 90012
Aging and 2 510 S. Vermont Avenue, 11th
Digsagilities s Ashley Liang Productivity Manager Floor (213) 880-4158 Aliang@ad.lacounty.gov
@ Los Angeles, CA 90020
Aging and Productivity Manager 510 S. Vermont Avenue, 11th
Digsagilities § Francisco Wong Jr. (A ternate)y 9 Floor (323) 382-7640 FWongJr@ad.lacounty.gov
Los Angeles, CA 90020
Agricultural
Commissioner/We 2 - - 12300 Lower Azusa Road
ights and § Christine Belden Productivity Manager Arcadia, California 91006-5872 (626) 459-8889 CBelden@acwm.lacounty.gov
Measures
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Date

Department : First Name Last Name Title Address Telephone E-Mail
Trained
. > o 320 West Temple Street, Room
gg?er:zt:r Public ) Maria Cordero aﬁg?nc:t\g;y Manager 35 (213) 974-8244 mcordero@apd.lacounty.gov
© Los Angeles, California 90012
Alternate Public 210 West Temple Street, Suite 18-
H Michael lwanaga Productivity Manager 709 (213) 974-8246 Miwanaga@apd.lacounty.gov
Defender = I
Los Angeles, California 90012
Animal Care and 2 - Productivity Manager 5898 Cherry Avenue i - .
Control 2 Dorthy Phillips Long Beach, California 90805 (562) 534-1367 dphillips@animalcare.lacounty.gov
g - 1055 Wilshire Boulevard, Ste 800
Arts & Culture % Megan Moret Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90017 (213) 273-8335 mmoret@arts.lacounty.gov
= . Productivity Manager 1055 Wilshire Boulevard, Ste 800 .
3 AN 323) 336-3122 . .
Arts & Culture g Heather Rigby (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90017 (323) hrigby@arts.lacounty.gov
Productivity Manager 500 West Temple Street, Room
Assessor 3 Kimberly Masse (Al ternate)y 9 225 (213) 635-5362 kmasse@assessor.lacounty.gov
Los Angeles, California 90012
= . o 500 W. Temple Street, Room 320 .
7] 21 -
Assessor g Ted Olguin Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) 893-6939 Tolguin@assessor.lacounty.gov
Q Productivity Manager/PIB .
Auditor-Controller S Michael Pirolo Advisory Committee Chair 350 S. Figueroa _Stregt, 8th Floor (213) 253-0105 mpirolo@auditor.lacounty.gov
= Los Angeles, California 90071
(Alternate)
3 500 West Temple Street, Room
Auditor-Controller 8 Jonathan Rofio Productivity Manager 515 (213) 974-8449 Jrono@auditor.lacounty.gov
B Los Angeles, California 90012
. = . Productivity Manager 500 W. Temple Street, Room 515 213) 974-8318 .
Auditor-Controller ] Christopher Nguyen (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) cnguyen@auditor.lacounty.gov
. § . Productivity Manager 500 W. Temple Street, Room 410 .
= S o 213) 974-0356 . .
Auditor-Controller g Cindy Lee (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) clee@auditor.lacounty.gov
Beaches and 2 - 13837 Fiji Way y
Harbors g Stefan Popescu Productivity Manager Marina Del Rey, California 90292 (424) 526-7778 SPopescu@bh.lacounty.gov

S:\Contact and Label Lists\PMN\PMN Roster 2024 - 11-05-24



mailto:mcordero@apd.lacounty.gov
mailto:Mlwanaga@apd.lacounty.gov
mailto:dphillips@animalcare.lacounty.gov
mailto:mmoret@arts.lacounty.gov
mailto:hrigby@arts.lacounty.gov
mailto:Tolguin@assessor.lacounty.gov
mailto:mpirolo@auditor.lacounty.gov
mailto:Jrono@auditor.lacounty.gov
mailto:cnguyen@auditor.lacounty.gov
mailto:clee@auditor.lacounty.gov
mailto:SPopescu@bh.lacounty.gov

PRODUCTIVITY MANAGERS' NETWORK 2024
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Department D?te First Name Last Name Title Address Telephone E-Mail
Trained
Beaches and % . ) Productivity Manager 13837 Fiji Way, Trailer 3 g .
Harbors 3 Angelica Vicente (Alternate) Marina Del Rey, California 90292 |/42%) 5267622 avicente@bh.lacounty.gov
Board of Productivity Manager 500 West Temple Street, Room
Supervisors 3 Jennifer Wicks y 9 383 (213) 974-1746 jwicks@bos.lacounty.gov
Executive Office Los Angeles, California 90012
Board of © Productivity Manager 500 West Temple Street, Room
Supervisors 8 Lev Levon (Alternate) 383 (213) 974-1411 llevon@bos.lacounty.gov
Executive Office B Los Angeles, California 90012
. . » - 500 West Temple Street, Room
g?fliifeExecutlve 8 Kate Anderson FArlc’z(ej?nCa“t\g;y Manager 796 (213) 893-2538 Kanderson@ceo.lacounty.gov
B Los Angeles, CA 90012
. . < - 500 West Temple Street, Room
g?fzifeExecutlve 8 Neonika Walker FArIc’ig?nCa“t\g;y Manager 358 (213) 893-6234 Nwalker@ceo.lacounty.gov
8 Los Angeles, CA 90012
Chief Executive 2y 500 West Temple Street, Room
Office g 8 Betty Karmirlian Productivity Manager 796 (213) 351-6420 bkarmirlian@ceo.lacounty.gov
s« Los Angeles, CA 90012
. . < . 500 West Temple Street, Room
g?fliifeExecutlve s Elizabeth Marcellino gﬁg?nc:t\g;y Manager 358 (213) 893-6209 Emarcellino@ceo.lacounty.gov
B Los Angeles, CA 90012
Chief Executive 2 Productivity Manager 350 S. Figueroa, Suite 188 .
) ) I 213) 253-5628 o @cio. y.g
Office 5 Gregory Melendez (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90071 @13) melndes (o0 acouny 9oy
Child Support 2 ) . 20221 S. Hamilton Avenue o
Services g Jennifer Coultas Productivity Manager Torrance, CA 90502 (310) 354-6314 jennifer_coultas@cssd.lacounty.gov
5770 South Eastern Avenue, 4th
Child Support 8 Productivity Manager Floor
. S Andrea Barnes 323) 400-9712 Andrea Barnes@cssd.lacounty.gov
Services 2 (Alternate) Commerce, CA 90040 (323) @ ¥.9
Children and § Arman Depanian Quality and Productivity 510 S. Vermont Ave., 14th Floor (213) 371-0539 DepanA@dcfs.lacounty.qov

Family Services

Manager

Los Angeles, CA 90020
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Department : First Name Last Name Title Address Telephone E-Mail
Trained
5 - 320 West Temple Street, Suite G-
gggiir:: I’A?fr;?rs g Ericka Vayas Productivity Manager 10 (213) 342-5807 evayas@dcba.lacounty.gov
= Los Angeles, California 90012
Consumer and 8 Productivity Manager 320 West Temple Street, Suite G-
Business Affairs s Christina Huynh (AIternate)y 9 10 (213) 441-0837 chuynh@dcba.lacounty.gov
@ Los Angeles, California 90012
2 . Productivity Manager 500 W. Temple Street, Room 475 i
County Counsel s Lisa Lopez (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) 974-1978 llopez@counsel.lacounty.gov
2 . . 500 W. Temple Street, Room 475 S
County Counsel g Jesus Castillo Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) 974-1962 jcastillo@counsel.lacounty.gov
o 211 West Temple Street, Suite
District Attorney E) Tracy Holcombe Productivity Manager 200 (213) 257-2771 THolcombe@da.lacounty.gov
© Los Angeles, California 90012
Economic 2 . 3175 West Sixth Street
Opportunity g VACANT Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90020
Economic 2 . Productivity Manager 3175 West Sixth Street .
) oo 21 -2 . .
Opportunity 5 Kevin Anderson (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90020 (213) 738-2593 kanderson@opporiunity lacounty.gov
. 2 . . . 1320 North Eastern Avenue A )
8 23) 881-61
Fire g Heidi Oliva Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90063 (323) 881-6109 Heidi.Oliva@fire.lacounty.gov
. . Productivity Manager 12_55 Corporate Center Drive,
Fire 3 Vacant (Alternate) Suite 407
- Monterey Park, California 91754
Health Services - ® 313 N. Figueroa Street, Room
Admin § Connie Salgado-Sanchez |Productivity Manager 1014 (213) 288-8483 COSanchez@dhs.lacounty.gov
= Los Angeles, CA 90012
Health Services - )
Martin Luther 3 e 1670 East 120th Street, Room .
King, Jr. (MLK) : Dr. Ellen Rothman Productivity Manager 2C01 (424) 338-1501 erothman@dhs.lacounty.gov
Outpatient Center Los Angeles, California 90059
Health Services o
Harbor-UCLA S Keisha Belmaster Productivity Manager 1000 W. Carsp n Sfreet (424) 306-6349 kbelmaster@dhs.lacounty.gov
5 Torrance, California 90509

Medical Center
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Egﬂﬂj S:;\I/t'ﬁes o Ambulatory Care Network
S Deedra Williams Productivity Manager 313 N. Figueroa Street, Room 908 |(213) 240-8334 deewilliams1@dhs.lacounty.gov
System 5 Los Angeles, CA 90012
(High Desert) 9 ’
Ezagt:uif”"ces o Interns and Residents Bldg (IRD)
v S Leslie Martinez Productivity Manager 2020 Zonal Avenue, Office 926 (323) 409-8186 lesimartinez@dhs.lacounty.gov
General Medical 5 . ;
Los Angeles, California 90033
Center
. Olive View-UCLA Medical Center,
Health Services Nursing Education Bldg, Ste 212
Olive View-UCLA 3 Yvette Kemhadjian Productivity Manager Ch . 109, (747) 210-3928 ykemhadjian@dhs.lacounty.gov
Medical Center 14445 Olive View Drive
Sylmar, California 91342
Health Services Hospital Administration - Room
Rancho Los g . o 3121, Outpatient Building ’
Amigos National § Patricia Soltero Sanchez Productivity Manager 7601 East Imperial Highway (562) 385-7022 psoltero@dhs.lacounty.gov
Rehab. Ctr Downey California 90242
Health Services Hospital Administration - Room
Rancho Los z Productivity Manager 3121, Outpatient Building .
Amigos National = Jane Heng (Alternate) 7601 East Imperial Highway (062) 385-7968 Jheng@dhs.|acounty.gov
Rehab. Ctr Downey California 90242
Human Productivity Manager 500 West Temple Street, Room
ReSOUrces ; Benavides Julie (Alternate) 585 213-349-7993 jpenavides@hr.lacounty.gov
Los Angeles, California 90012
s - 500 West Temple Street, Room
:Z;“Oi';ces & Lana Ghil Productivity Manager 588 (213) 349-7996 Ighil@hr.lacounty.gov
| Los Angeles, California 90012
. : . 1100 North Eastern Avenue _ .
Internal Services g Ruben Carrasco Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90063 (323) 391-8289 rcarrasco@isd.lacounty.gov
. 2 . Productivity Manager 1100 North Eastern Avenue .
) e 323) 391-8289 . .
Internal Services 2 Sonia Fernandez (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90063 (323) sfernandez@isd.lacounty.gov
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LAST UPDATE: 11/05/2024

Date

Department : First Name Last Name Title Address Telephone E-Mail
Trained
Justice Care and 500 West Temple Street, Room
Obportunities ; Sierra John Franklin Productivity Manager 100 213-584-4316 JSierra@jcod.lacounty.gov
PP Los Angeles, CA 90012
) - 500 West Temple Street, Room
Justice Care and 5 |Lopes Petra mgfnca“t‘g;y Manager 100 213-449-3082 plopes@jcod.lacounty.qov
PP Los Angeles, CA 90012
Los Angeles
County 2 . . 700 W. Main Street .
Development 2 Elisa Vasquez Productivity Manager Alhambra, CA 91801 (626) 586-1762 elisa.vasquez@lacdc.org
Authority (LACDA)
. § . . - 7400 East Imperial Highway g . .
LA County Library § Samangi Skinner Productivity Manager Downey, California 90242 (562) 940-4106 sskinner@library.lacounty.gov
. 2 . Productivity Manager 7400 East Imperial Highway . .
) A 2) 940-8412 . )
LA County Library g Yolanda Pina (Alternate) Downey, California 90242 (562) 940-8 ypina@library.lacounty.gov
. § . Productivity Manager 7400 East Imperial Highway i . .
LA County Library § Sara Keating (Alternate) Downey, California 90242 (562) 459-3017 Skeating@library.lacounty.gov
Stanley Mosk Courthouse
Los Angeles 3 . Productivity Manager Public Information Office .
Superior Court z Rob Oftring (Alternate) 111 North Hill Street, Room 107 (213) 633-1025 Roftring@lacourt.org
Los Angeles, CA 90012
Los Angeles 2 . . - 111 North Hill Street, Room 105E ’
Superior Court g Sylvia White-Irby Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) 633-0127 Swirby@lacourt.org
. . z . . 1104 North Mission Road !
Medical Examiner 2 Diane Park Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90033 (323) 343-0616 Dpark@coroner.lacounty.gov
. . z . Productivity Manager 1102 North Mission Road ’
Medical Examiner 2 Dr. Nichelle Shaw (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90033 (323) 343-0784 NShaw@me.lacounty.gov
o Productivity Manager 550 South Vermont Avenue, 12th
Mental Health ) Leticia Ximénez (Alternate)y 9 Floor (213) 639-6305 Iximenez@dmbh.lacounty.gov
o

Los Angeles, California 90020
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Department : First Name Last Name Title Address Telephone E-Mail
Trained
S 550 South Vermont Avenue, 12th
Mental Health 8 Angel Baker Productivity Manager Floor, Room 1204 (213) 351-1918 Abaker@dmbh.lacounty.gov
® Los Angeles, California 90020
o Productivity Manager 550 South Vermont Avenue, 12th
Mental Health ) Stanley Yen (AIternate)y 9 Floor, Room 1204 (323) 705-4188 Syen@dmbh.lacounty.gov
© Los Angeles, California 90020
Productivity Manager 550 South Vermont Avenue, 12th
Mental Health ; Choi Patty (AIternate)y 9 Floor, Room 1204 213-760-2347 PChoi@dmh.lacounty.gov
Los Angeles, California 90020
Military and 3 . 1816 S. Figueroa Street
Veterans Affairs 2 Allan Ochoa Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90015 (213) 765-9684 AOchoa@mva.lacounty.gov
Military and > Productivity Manager 1816 S. Figueroa Street
Veterans Affairs 2 Manuel Gomez (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90015 mgomez@mva.lacounty.gov
& . Productivity Manager 5905 Wilshire Boulevard
S . 323) 857-6043 .
Museum of Art g Katie Kennedy (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90036 (323) 857 kkennedy@lacma.org
g . - 5905 Wilshire Boulevard
1 2. -62
Museum of Art g Catherine Massey Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90036 (323) 857-6299 cmassey@lacma.org
Museum of g . . - 900 Exposition Boulevard .
) g B .
Natural History S Leslie Negritto Productivity Manager Los Angeles, CA 90007 (213) 763-3442 Inegritto@nhm.org
Museum of 3 Productivity Manager 900 Exposition Boulevard
Natural History = Chebon Marshall (Alternate) Los Angeles, CA 90007 cmarshall@nhm.org
Parks and Building A-9 2nd Floor 1000 S.
Recreation 3 VACANT Productivity Manager Fremont Avenue, Unit 40
Alhambra, California 91803
© - Building A-9 2nd Floor 1000 S.
Parks af‘d & Hector Adame Productivity Manager Fremont Avenue, Unit 40 (626) 588-5369 Hadame@parks.lacounty.gov
Recreation N (Alternate)

Alhambra, California 91803
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Trained
. z . - 9150 E Imperial Highway i . .
Probation 8 Louisa Ollague Productivity Manager Downey, California 90242 (213) 424-5712 Louisa.Ollague@probation.lacounty.gov
. z . Productivity Manager 9150 E Imperial Highway . . .
Probation 3 Francisco Navarro (Alternate) Downey, California 90242 (323) 895-3748 Francisco.Navarro@probation.lacounty.gov
. & Productivity Manager 275 S. Magnolia Avenue
S 562) 247-2578
Public Defender g Dana Cherry (Alternate) Long Beach, CA 90802 (562) Dcherry@pubdef.lacounty.gov
210 West Temple Street 10th
Public Defender 3 Thomas Moore Productivity Manager Floor (323) 683-7000 TMoore@pubdef.lacounty.gov
Los Angeles, CA 90012
2 Productivity Manager 210 West Temple Street 10th
Public Defender s Marcus Huntley (AIternate)y 9 Floor (213) 974-3019 Mhuntley@pubdef.lacounty.gov
B Los Angeles, CA 90012
Public Health § Jane Lam Productivity Manager glig.glgueroa Street, #1120 (213) 628-5127 JLam3@ph.lacounty.gov
. & . Productivity Manager 313 N. Figueroa Street, Room .
S 323) 406-0324 . .
Public Health g Rachel Baker Devine (Alternate) #1120, Room A (323) RBakerDevine@ph.lacounty.gov
. = . Productivity Manager 313 N. Figueroa Street, Room )
Public Health | Mariana Khachatryan (Alternate) #1120 (213) 351-8078 mkhachatryan@ph.lacounty.gov
Public Social 2 . ) . 12860 Crossroads Parkway South -
Services 2 Maria Rivera Productivity Manager City of Industry, CA 91746 (562) 908-6330 mariarivera@dpss.lacounty.gov
Public Social § . Productivity Manager 12861 Crossroads Parkway South g .
Services § Elizabeth Herrera (Alternate) City of Industry, CA 91746 (562) 908-5841 ElizabethHerrera@dpss.lacounty.gov
Public Social § . Productivity Manager 12860 Crossroads Parkway South )
. S . 62) 908-5856 @dpss. v.g
Services g Sonia Santana (Alternate) City of Industry, CA 91746 (562) 585! soniasantana@dpss.lacounty.gov
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. é . Productivity Manager 900 South Fremont Avenue g

Public Works g Leslie Schenk Alhambra, California 91803-1331 (626) 458-5946 Ischenk@dpw.lacounty.gov
2 Productivity Manager 900 South Fremont Avenue

Public Works S Cristina Arechiga (Alternate) Alhambra, California 91803-1331 |(626) 458-3589 carechiga@dpw.lacounty.gov
o 320 West Temple Street, Room

Regional Planning ) Hsiao-Ching Chen Productivity Manager 1390 (213) 974-6559 hchen@planning.lacounty.gov
© Los Angeles, California 90012

Registrar- ® 12400 East Imperial Highway,

Recorder/County § Alexander Oguniji Productivity Manager Rm. 7201 (562) 462-2755 AOgunji@rrcc.lacounty.gov

Clerk = Norwalk, California 90650

. = . ) . 211 West Temple Street, 6th Floor i )

Sheriff g Richard Martinez Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) 229-3291 rf2marti@lasd.org
. Productivity Manager 211 West Temple Street, 6th Floor

Sheriff 8 Rhonda Hennessy (AIternate)y 9 West (213) 229-3303 rlhennes@lasd.or
B Los Angeles, California 90012
o Productivity Manager 211 West Temple Street, 5th Floor

Sheriff ) Glen Joe (AIternate)y 9 West (213) 229-3281 GCJoe@lasd.or
° Los Angeles, California 90012
2 Productivity Manager 211 West Temple Street, 5th Floor

Sheriff s Elida Rodriguez (Al ternate)y 9 West (213) 229-1822 EDRodrig@lasd.org
B Los Angeles, California 90012

Treasurer and Tax g . - 225 North Hill Street, Suite 130
& 213) 974-

Collector g Nichole Alcaraz Productivity Manager Los Angeles, CA 90012 (213) 974-0070 nalcaraz@ttc.lacounty.gov
© - 500 West Temple Street, Room

Treasurerand Tax| £ |\janew Gonzales Productvty Manager |34 @iz |Moonzales@tclacounty.gov
B Los Angeles, CA 90012

Youth E» Taylor Schooley Productivity Manager 320 W. Temple St., Suite 7001 tschooley@dyd.lacounty.gov

Development

Los Angeles, CA 90012
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Trained

Youth z . Productivity Manager 320 W. Temple St., Suite 7001 .

Development = Sahar Moheize (Alternate) Los Angeles, CA 90012 smoheize@dyd lacounty.qov

Quality and (323) 213-4005 - Office :

Productivity g Derek Hsieh QPC/PMN Co-Liaison 500 West Templ? Str.eet Rm. 565 (323) 215-8735 - Cell dhsieh .alads ot
o Los Angeles, California 90012 ezamudio@alads.org

Commission

Quality and 500 West Temple Street, Rm. 565 |(213) 629-8704 - Work

Produgtlv!ty E E. Scott Palmer QPC/PMN Co-Liaison Los Angeles, California 90012 (310) 488-0810 - Work Scott@palmerhunter.com

Commission

Quality and

Productivity g Jackie Guevarra Executive Director 500 West Templg Strget, Rm. 565 (213) 974-1361 jguevarra@bos.lacounty.gov
o Los Angeles, California 90012

Commission

Quality and

Productivity S Laura Perez Program Manager 500 West Templg Strget, Rm. 565 (213) 974-1390 Iperez@bos.lacounty.gov
o Los Angeles, California 90012

Commission

Quality and 500 West Temple Street, Room

Productivity B Ruben Khosdikian Program Support 565 (213) 893-0322 rkhosdikian@bos.lacounty.gov

Commission

Los Angeles, California 90012
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